ODU PCB Connectors
ODU MINI-FLAKAFIX®
www.odu.de Page 2
Contents
ODU MINI-FlakaFIx®

and strain relief
PliersPliers
Order information and dimensional table
(All dimensions are in mm)
accessories
ODU MINI-FlakaFIx®
www.odu.de Page 9
ODU MINI-FLAKAFIX®
Pin headers
Series 515
ODU MINI-FlakaFIx®
Page 10
Chapter From page
1 Number codes for ODU MINI-FlAkAFIx®, Series 515 11
2 THT pin header, straight assembly 12
3 THT pin header, angled assembly 13
4 SMT pin header, straight assembly 14
Contents
Pin headers, Series 515
ODU MINI-FlakaFIx®
Page 11
Number codes
Explanation of number codes for ODU MINI-FLAKAFIX®, Series 515
A B C D E
. . . .
A = Series: 515 pin header
B = Type: straight THT model
C = Surface plating:    in mating area 0.75 μm Au on Ni
in termination area 2.0 μm Sn on Ni
D = Number of contacts: 10
E = Packaging: cardboard (box)
Ordering example for Series 515
A B C D E
5 1 5 . 0 6 7 . 0 3 5 . 0 1 0 . 0 1 0
No. Meaning Coding
A Series 515 = Pin header
B Type
067 = Straight THT model
267 = Angled THT model
568 = Straight SMT model
C Surface plating 035 =  In mating area: 0.75 μm Au on Ni
in termination area: 2.0 μm Sn on Ni
D Number of contacts 010 = 10 contacts (example)
E Packaging
003 = Tube (for SMT model)
010 = Cardboard (box) (for THT model)
050 = Tape-and-reel (for SMT versions)
B
A4.4
1.27
2.54
5.1
4
2.
8
5.
5
2.
54
1.27
Ø 0.48 +0.05
8.
2
B
A4.4
1.27
2.54
5.1
4
2.
8
5.
5
2.
54
1.27
Ø 0.48 +0.05
8.
2
B
A4.4
1.27
2.54
5.1
4
2.
8
5.
5
2.
54
1.27
Ø 0.48 +0.05
8.
2
ODU MINI-FlakaFIx®
Page 12
Features